



# FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 253/P and 312, Village – Chekhala, Sanand – Kadi Highway,

Taluka: Sanand, District: Ahmedabad – 382 115, GUJARAT, INDIA

Phone (Board Nos.): (02717) 687900, 687901, +91 90163 24095

E-mail : cs@fairchem.in

CIN: L24200GJ2019PLC129759

website: www.fairchem.in

November 8, 2023

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India  
Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400051

To,  
**Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**Ourselfs: BSE Scrip Code: 543252/NSE symbol: 'FAIRCHEMOR'**  
**Ref.: Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: - Newspaper publication – Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the  
Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express, English and Gujarati editions, on November 8, 2023.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Fairchem Organics Limited

Rajen Jhaveri  
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary  
ACS - 6615

Encl: As above

Outward No. 1699/2023

**DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II**  
(Ministry of Finance, Government of India)  
3rd Floor, Bhikhubhai Chamber 18, Gandhi Kunj Society,  
Opp. Deepak Petrol Pump, Ellisbridge, AHMEDABAD-380006.

O.A. 212/2023 **NOTICE THROUGH PAPER PUBLICATION** Exb.No. A/06  
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA VERSUS APPLICANT  
VIPULBHAI MANSUKHBHAI KALADIYA & ORS DEFENDANTS

To  
(1) Mr. Vipulbhai Mansukhbhai Kaladiya Prop. of M/s Raghuvver Creation  
Address At: A-152, Anand Dhara Society -1, B/h Bhadiyadra Farm, Mota Varachha,  
Surat. Also Address At: Plot No.C-4-B, Block No. 150, Vishwakarma Nagar,  
Pipodara Tal, Mangrol, Surat - 394110  
(2) M/s Dhara Textile  
Shop No.224, Smc Shopping Centre, Ring Road, Surat.  
(3) Late Mr. Mansukhbhai Arjanbhai Koladiya Legal Heirs Mr. Vipulbhai  
Mansukhbhai Kaladiya  
31/32, Manibaug Society, Katargam, Surat.  
(4) Mr. Chandubhai Arjanbhai Koladiya  
Flat No.202, Abhishek Residency Vibhag E-2, Sudama Chowk, Mota Varachha,  
Surat. Also At 101, Yamuna Darshan Society, Mota Varachha, Surat.

WHEREAS the above named applicant has filed the above referred application in this Tribunal.

1. WHEREAS the service of Summons/Notice could not be effected in the ordinary manner and whereas the application for substituted service has been allowed by this Tribunal.

2. Defendant are hereby directed to show cause as to why the Original Application should not be allowed.

3. You are directed to appear before this Tribunal in person or through an Advocate on 05.01.2024 at 10.30 a.m. and file the written statement / Reply with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant upon receipt of the notice.

4. Take notice that in case of default, the Application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE TRIBUNAL ON THIS 25/10/2023.

PREPARED BY \_\_\_\_\_ CHECKED BY \_\_\_\_\_ REGISTRAR

**सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया**  
**Central Bank of India**  
1911 से आपके लिए "केवित" CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1911

**NRI BRANCH, AHMEDABAD.**

**POSSESSION NOTICE** under [RULE 8 (1)] SARFAESI Rule

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of the Central Bank of India, NRI Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) and 13 (12) read with the Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a demand notice dated 31.07.2023 calling upon the borrower **Mr. Vasimbhai Safibhai Vahora and Mrs. Afsanaben Vasimbhai Vahora** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs.747552.00** (Rs. Seven Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two only) (which represents the principal plus interest due as on the 31.07.2023) plus interest and other charges from 31.07.2023 to till date within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to pay the entire dues of the bank, notice is hereby given to the borrower, the Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 on this **7th day of November 2023**.

The borrower and the Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to charge of Central Bank of India, for the amount of **Rs.747552.00** (Rs. Seven Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two only) (which represents the principal plus interest due on the 31.07.2023), plus interest and other charges from 31.07.2023.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of the Immovable Property**

MORTGAGE OF PROPERTY CONSISTING OF PLOT OF LAND AND TENAMENT RESIDENTIAL HOUSE IN THE NAME OF MR. VASIMBHAJ SAFIBHAI VAHORA AND MRS. AFSANABEN VASIMBHAJ VAHORA R.S. NO-2645/2 TOTAL ADM 7183 SQ. MTR. PAKKI 6295 SQ MTR NA LAND.PAKKI PLOT NO-81, TOTAL ADM 42.90 SQ MTR. PLOT AREA WITH CONSTRUCTION ON 82.80 SQ MTR. OF GROUND AND FIRST FLOOR, ZEENAT RESIDENCY. OPP. JANAB PARK, BEHIND PARVAR PARTY PLOT, SALATIYA ROAD, ANAND-380001

**BOUNDED BY:** EAST: SOCIETY APPROACH ROAD, WEST: PLOT NO-72, NORTH: PLOT NO.80 WITH COMMON WALL, SOUTH: PLOT NO.82 WITH COMMON WALL.

Date - 07/11/2023  
Place - Ahmedabad

Sd/- Authorised officer  
Central Bank of India

**AXIS BANK** Collection, 1st Floor Balleshwar Avenue, S G Highway,  
Opp Rajpath Club, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054. **POSSESSION NOTICE**  
APPENDIX-IV [Rule 8(1)]

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AXIS BANK LTD, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated mentioned herein below table calling upon the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor, mentioned herein below table to repay the amount mentioned hereunder in the notice as mentioned in the said notice together with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred /to be incurred, within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor, mentioned herein below table having failed to repay the Banks dues as mentioned in the notice issued to him under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and other mentioned herein above in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken Possession (mentioned herein below table) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on following date.

Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor mentioned herein below table in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AXIS BANK LTD for an amount mentioned herein below table as mentioned in the said notice together with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred /to be incurred.

The Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

**DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES**

Name of Borrower/ Guarantor/ Co-Borrower	Demand Notice Date & O/s. Amount Rs. (Interest + Charges - Recovery)	Schedule of Immovable Property	Date & Type of Possession
(1) MR. BAPU BUDHABHAI KARANKALE (2) MRS. MANGLA BAPU KARANKALE	26.07.2022 Rs. 4,52,827.00/- as on 16.07.2022	ALL THE RIGHT, TILE AND INTEREST IN FLAT NO. 203 WITH SUPER BUILT UP AREA MEASURING 600 SQ. FTS. I.E. 55.76 SQ. MTRS. ON 2nd FLOOR OF "TOWER I-1" SITUATED IN RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX KNOWN AND NAMED AS "AMBIKA TOWNSHIP" SITUATED ON NON-AGRICULTURAL LAND BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO. 831, BLOCK NO. 121, T. P. SCHEME NO. 69 (GODADARA-DINDOLI), F. P. No. 109 ADMEASURING 14862 SQ. MTRS. OF MOUJE GAM DINDOLI, TALUKA UDHNA, DISTRICT SURAT STANDING IN THE NAME OF (1) MR. BAPU BUDHABHAI KARANKALE and (2) MRS. MANGLA BAPU KARANKALE AND IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: EAST: FLAT NO. 202; WEST: ADJ. TOWER; NORTH: ROAD; SOUTH: FLAT NO. 204;	03.11.2023 (SYMBOLIC)
(1) BHARATBHAI KARSHANBHAI NANDANIA (2) PABHABHAI KARSHANBHAI NANDANIA	07-09-2018 Rs. 822827/- as on 04-09-2018	ALL THE RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST THAT PLACE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING BEARING OF SUB PLOT NO 14/P/1, OF "VRAJDHAM-2" OF AREA 57.91 SQ. MTS BEARING SURVEY NO. 623 OF MOUJE DHARAMPUR, TALUKA-KHAMBHALIA, DISTRICT-DEVBHUMI DWARKA BOUNDRIES AS FOLLOWS: EAST: 9 MT ROAD; WEST: LAND OF REVENUE SURVEY NO-622; NORTH: PLOT NO-14/P/2; SOUTH: PLOT NO-15.	03-11-2023 (PHYSICAL)

Please further note that as mentioned in sub-section 13 of Sec.13 of the aforesaid Act, you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the assets stated under security referred to in this Notice without prior written consent of our Bank.

Date: 08-Nov-2023 Place: Gujarat

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Axis Bank Ltd.

**ARVEE LABORATORIES (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Address: 403, Entice, Nr. Jayantilal Park BRTS, Iskon Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380058  
Telephone: +91-2717-430479 / +91-2717-410819, Website: www.arveelabs.com  
CIN: L24231GJ2012PLC068778 Email: compliance@arveelabs.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		30/09/2023 Un-Audited	30/06/2023 Un-Audited	30/09/2022 Un-Audited	30/09/2023 Un-Audited	30/09/2022 Un-Audited	31/03/2023 Audited
1.	Total Revenue from operations	891.01	759.62	2,273.81	1,650.63	4,091.70	6,248.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.13	65.13	273.74	93.26	426.12	616.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.13	65.13	273.74	93.26	426.12	616.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.05	48.74	204.84	69.79	318.87	411.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.05	48.74	204.84	69.79	318.87	411.90
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00
7.	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	1,774.01	1,752.96	1,611.07	1,774.01	1,611.07	1,704.22
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) (for continuing & discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	0.19	0.44	1.86	0.63	2.89	3.74
	b) Diluted	0.19	0.44	1.86	0.63	2.89	3.74

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.arveelabs.com).

2. In line with Ind AS - 108 Operating Segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the Senior Management, the operations of the Company fall under the Chemicals business which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.

For, Arvee Laboratories (India) Limited  
S/d  
Shalin Bharatbhai Chokshi  
Whole Time Director

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 07, 2023

**FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED**

Registered Office & Works : 253/P & 312, Village Chekhala, Sanand - Kadi Highway, Taluka Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad - 382 115, Gujarat, INDIA  
Ph.: (02717) 687 900, (02717) 687 901; Email Id: cs@fairchem.in; Website: www.fairchem.in  
CIN: L24200GJ2019PLC129759

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Jun-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	31-Mar-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	15,265.90	16,074.44	16,854.25	31,340.34	39,389.32	64,871.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,381.53	827.40	564.73	2,208.93	4,169.62	5,859.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,381.53	827.40	564.73	2,208.93	4,169.62	5,859.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,028.56	612.26	400.30	1,640.82	3,103.25	4,350.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,041.16	602.58	396.02	1,643.74	3,102.23	4,403.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09
7	Other Equity (as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year)						24,623.92
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) - In Rupees						
	Basic	7.90	4.70	3.07	12.60	23.83	33.41
	Diluted	7.90	4.70	3.07	12.60	23.83	33.41

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.fairchem.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
For Fairchem Organics Limited,  
Nahooshi Jariwala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00012412)

Place : Chekhala, Taluka Sanand, Dist. AHMEDABAD  
Date : November 06, 2023

**SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 1909-1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015  
CIN: L80101GJ1988PLC010691  
Contact No. +079 66177266, Email: info@sei.edu.in, Website: www.sei.edu.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	469.54	407.44	1581.51	607.76	NA	1581.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	209.22	165.86	471.99	252.65	NA	471.88
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional&/or Extraordinary Items)	209.22	165.86	471.99	240.58	NA	471.88
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	140.46	100.11	336.70	143.84	NA	336.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	140.00	103.86	328.18	143.38	NA	328.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1610.00	1610.00	1610.00	1610.00	NA	1610.00
7	Other Equity (Reserve)	--	--	4421.49	--	--	4421.41
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised	Not Annualised	NA	Annualised
	1. Basic (In Rs)	0.09	0.06	0.21	0.09		0.21
	2. Diluted (in Rs)	0.09	0.06	0.21	0.09		0.21

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange. (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.sei.edu.in.

\* Consolidated Financial Statement is not applicable to the company as on 30.09.2022 so there is no figure for comparison

For, Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited  
Sd/-  
Darshan Vayeda  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 07788073

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : 06-11-2023

**AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED**

CIN: L17291GJ2013PLC075677

Registered Office: Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. - 2 Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road.  
Tal: Kalavad, Jamnagar - 361 013, Gujarat, India.  
Email: aksharspintex@gmail.com Phone: +91 75748 87085

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	4,443.19	3,931.90	1,890.03	8,375.09	6,801.14	13,792.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax	125.82	126.47	(780.52)	252.29	(629.93)	(419.00)
3	Net Profit Before Tax	125.82	126.47	(780.52)	252.29	(629.93)	(419.00)
	(1) Current Tax	20.37	22.53	0.00	42.91	25.60	-
	(2) MAT credit entitlement /availed	(66.46)	23.56	0.00	(42.91)	21.72	-
	(3) Prior period tax	-	-	-	-	-	(31.64)
	(4) Deferred Tax	81.81	(9.70)	(4.83)	72.11	(9.68)	(110.92)
	Net Profit After Tax	90.10	90.08	(775.70)	180.18	(667.58)	(276.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	94.41	94.38	(776.56)	188.79	(669.31)	(259.21)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2499.90
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.1 per Share)						
	a. Basic	0.04	0.04	(0.31)	0.07	(0.27)	(0.11)
	b. Diluted	0.04	0.04	(0.31)	0.07	(0.27)	(0.11)

**Notes:**

1 The Company's financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 06th November, 2023.

2 The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extend applicable.

3 Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.

4 The Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2023 is provided as an Annexure to this Statement.

5 The Statement of Unaudited Cash Flows as at September 30, 2023 is provided as an Annexure to this Statement.

6 During the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, the Company on 31st July, 2023 ("Record Date") sub-divided/split of existing Equity Shares of the Company from 1(One) Equity Share having face value of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten Only)each fully paid up, into 10 (Ten) Equity Share of the face value of Rs.1/- (One) each fully paid up. Accordingly, earnings per share of comparative periods presented has been calculated based on number of shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased by sub-divided/split of

7 The Companies Operations fall under a single segment "Spinning of Cotton Yarn". Hence, Segment reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 - Segment Reporting.

For AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
AMIT VALLABHBHAI GADHIYA  
DIN: 06604671  
Managing Director

Date: 08/11/2023  
Place: Haripar

<b>HCP PLASTENE BULPACK LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
Registered Office: H.B. Jirawala House, Navoharai Soc., Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura Ahmedabad + Website: www.hcpbl.in						
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023</b> (₹ In Lakhs)						
Particulars	For Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		For the Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	7,975.24	5,962.55	9,390.13	13,937.76	20,679.87	35,188.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	112.04	(267.35)	31.32	(155.32)	349.23	98.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	112.04	(267.35)	31.32	(155.32)	349.23	118.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	95.94	(214.31)	12.86	(118.37)	225.80	76.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period	79.01	(205.95)	12.86	(126.94)	225.80	108.43
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48
Other Equity						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	0.74	(1.93)	0.12	(1.19)	2.54	1.06
b) Diluted	0.73	(1.91)	0.12	(1.18)	2.54	1.01
<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023</b> (₹ In Lakhs)						
Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended		For the Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,036.74	748.90	1,336.33	1,785.64	2,361.67	4,863.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(72.09)	(113.66)	(305.36)	(185.76)	(497.15)	(733.19)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(72.09)	(113.66)	(305.36)	(185.76)	(497.15)	(713.69)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(56.50)	(84.10)	(232.42)	(140.61)	(374.81)	(535.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(55.01)	(83.21)	(232.42)	(138.24)	(374.81)	(530.26)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48
Other Equity						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	(0.52)	(0.78)	(2.18)	(1.30)	(3.83)	(5.18)
b) Diluted	(0.51)	(0.77)	(2.18)	(1.28)	(3.83)	(4.96)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of company at www.hcpbl.in  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023

For HCP Plastene Bulpack Limited  
(Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)  
Sd/- Anil Shyamsunder Goyal  
Chairman, DIN:03071035

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

<b>Deepak Nitrite Limited</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
Registered Office: Aditya-I, Chhani Road, Vadodra-390 024, Gujarat Website: www.godeepak.com, Investors Relation Contact: investor@godeepak.com Corporate Identification Number: L24110GJ1970PLC001735 Tel No.: +91 265 2765200, Fax No.: +91 265 2765344						
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023</b> (₹ In Crores)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED RESULTS				
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,795.09	1,800.21	1,973.69	3,595.30	4,041.29
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	277.20	201.73	234.59	478.93	549.71
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	205.08	149.90	174.47	354.98	409.09
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	204.71	149.54	174.09	354.25	408.35
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	27.28	27.28	27.28	27.28	27.28
6	Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
	1. Basic	15.04	10.99	12.79	26.03	29.99
	2. Diluted	15.04	10.99	12.79	26.03	29.99
<b>Extract from the Standalone Financial Results:</b>						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	759.95	718.61	755.82	1,478.56	1,495.29
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	186.25	115.21	192.01	301.46	322.55
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	157.42	85.82	158.53	243.24	255.66
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	157.05	85.46	158.15	242.51	254.92

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.godeepak.com).

For DEEPAK NITRITE LIMITED  
D. C. MEHTA  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00028377

Place: Vadodra  
Date: November 7, 2023

<b>MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114 Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com   E-mail: alkangal@yahoo.com						
<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023</b> (₹ In Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	368.31	723.49	364.84	356.87	725.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	22.15	45.66	15.79	23.56	51.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)					
	i. Basic	0.44	0.91	0.31	0.47	1.02
	ii. Diluted	0.44	0.91	0.31	0.47	1.02

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL  
Chairman  
DIN NO: 00127273

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 07.11.2023

<b>Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
Shaping Industry Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055, Tel: +91 80 22496700, Fax: +91 80 2249 6750, E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116						
<b>EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b> (Rs. In Million)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	774.6	2,524.1	663.4	804.5	2,619.0	686.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.2	384.4	125.1	136.7	402.3	130.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.7	384.4	125.1	111.2	402.3	130.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79.6	284.2	92.6	83.1	297.7	96.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	78.8	280.9	92.1	82.3	294.3	96.3
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	—	2,124.7	—	—	2,179.9	—
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic - Rs	54.74	195.43	63.68	57.14	204.72	66.57
Diluted - Rs	54.74	195.43	63.68	57.14	204.72	66.57

**Notes:**  
1) The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com.

For Disa India Limited  
Ajay Saxena  
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 7, 2023

<b>FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
Registered Office & Works : 253/P & 312, Village Chekhala, Sanand - Kadi Highway, Taluka Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad - 382 115, Gujarat, INDIA Ph.: (02717) 687 900, (02717) 687 901; Email id: cs@fairchem.in; Website: www.fairchem.in CIN: L24200GJ2019PLC128759						
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b> (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended	
		30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2022 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,265.90	16,074.44	16,854.25	31,340.34	39,389.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,381.53	827.40	564.73	2,208.93	4,169.62
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,381.53	827.40	564.73	2,208.93	4,169.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,028.56	612.26	400.30	1,640.82	3,103.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,041.16	602.58	396.02	1,643.74	3,102.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09
7	Other Equity (as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year)					24,623.92
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) - In Rupees					
	Basic	7.90	4.70	3.07	12.60	23.83
	Diluted	7.90	4.70	3.07	12.60	23.83

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company (www.fairchem.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
Fairchem Organics Limited,  
Nahoosh Jariwala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00012412)

Place: Chekhala, Taluka Sanand, Dist. AHMEDABAD  
Date : November 06, 2023

<b>SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560						
Registered Office: 1909-1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015 CIN: L80101GJ1989PLC010691 Contact No: +079 66177266, Email: info@seil.edu.in, Website: www.seil.edu.in						
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023</b> (Rs. in lakhs)						
Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	469.54	407.44	158.51	607.76	NA
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	209.22	165.86	471.99	252.65	NA
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional&/or Extraordinary Items)	209.22	165.86	471.99	240.58	NA
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	140.46	100.11	336.70	143.84	NA
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	140.00	103.86	328.18	143.38	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	1610.00	1610.00	1610.00	1610.00	NA
7	Other Equity (Reserve)	—	—	4421.49	—	4421.41
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)	Net Annualised	Net Annualised	Net Annualised	Net Annualised	NA Annualised
	1. Basic (In Rs)	0.09	0.06	0.21	0.09	0.21
	2. Diluted (In Rs)	0.09	0.06	0.21	0.09	0.21

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.seil.edu.in.  
\* Consolidated Financial Statement is not applicable to the company as on 30.09.2022 so there is no figure for comparison

For, Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited  
Sd/-  
Darshan Vayeda  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 07780873

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : 06-11-2023